

Long Covid Clinics

Reference Number: F4833 Date of Response: 19/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1. Please state the name of your Health Trust. Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
- 2. Please state how many Long COVID Clinics cover patients in your Health Trust, and please name them all. Royal Devon and Exeter Long Covid Clinic. Northern Devon Long Covid Clinic.
- 3. How many Long COVID patients have had an initial consultation with a Long COVID Clinic in your Trust, and please break down how this was done.

323 initial appointments

- a) By Phone or video call 323
- b) In person 0
- How many Long COVID patients went onto have a follow up appointment with a Long COVID Clinic in your Trust, and please break down how this was done. 293 Follow up appointments, however this includes multiple appointments with the same person.
 - a) By Phone or video call 293
 - b) In person 0

For questions 3 & 4, If possible, please state if the initial appointment, then follow up appointment was by phone or in person and vice versa.

5. How many Long COVID patients were screened for blood clots or micro clots at a Long COVID Clinic within your Trust.

This information Is not held by the Trust.

6. How many Long COVID Patients have died with a blood or micro clot since being under a Long COVID clinic within your Trust .

0 (0 patients deceased who have Long Covid noted on chart)

7. Of those who died were they identified as having a blood or micro clot?. 0